

Highlights	2Q18	1Q19	2Q19	YoY	QoQ
<i>Steel Sales (thousand t)</i>	1,321	1,175	1,161	-12%	-1%
- Domestic Market	798	811	771	-3%	-5%
- Foreign Subsidiaries	449	340	369	-18%	8%
- Exports	74	24	21	-71%	-11%
<i>Iron Ore Sales (thousand t)</i>	8,130	8,859	10,143	25%	14%
- Domestic market	1,376	1,169	1,139	-17%	-3%
- Foreign Market	6,754	7,690	9,004	33%	17%
<i>Net Revenue</i>	5,687	6,005	6,901	21%	15%
<i>Gross Profit</i>	1,563	1,984	2,458	57%	24%
<i>Adjusted EBITDA1</i>	1,420	1,724	2,380	68%	38%